
Under 12 Name Score High Games
1 Christopher Nairne 1562 U12 Girls 147
2 Euan Coots 1539 U12 Boys 227
3 Aimee Whistler 1423 U16 Boys 282
4 Meylemans Yoshi 1380 U16 Girls 242
5 Sean Staines 884 U19 Boys 269
6 Mark Dunne 797 U19 Girls 262

U 24 288
Under 16 Name Boys Score Under 16 Name Girls Score

1 Rasmus Bering 2672 1 Katie Tagg 2504
2 Dom Bond 2642 2 Emma Dungan 2241
3 Jack Kerr 2494 3 Lauren O Neill 2166
4 Joppe Belmans 2366 4 Alison Williamson 2047
5 Patrik Jannik Soerensen 1807 5 Niamh Watts 1500
6 Daniel Masters 1791 Niamh Whistler 1459
6 Daniel Masters 1791 6 Niamh Whistler 1459

Under 19 Name Boys Score Under 19 Name Girls Score
1 Maarawan Aernoudt 2779 1 Amanda Larkin 2634
2 David Cooper 2653 2 Cindy Valcks 2454
3 Kevin Wattimena 2607 3 Jenny Lofty 2340
4 Nicholas  Keller 2473 4 Rachel Wells 2318
5 Stephen Dunne 1824 5 Sarah Flannery 1717
6 John O Neill 1791 6 Cailly Reilly 1690

Under 24 Name Score
1 Aidan Byrne 2807
2 Chris Sloan 2740
3 Simon English 2692
4 Karl Doherty 2626
5 Keith Ryanhart 1981
6 Maxime DeRooij 1918

Aimme Whistler
Meylemans Yoshi

Jack Kerr
Katie Tagg

Amanda Larkin
Maarawan Aernoudt

Chris Sloan

Junior Irish Open 2013 - Results



Psn. Firstname Surname Gm Gm Gm Gm Gm Gm Scr Scr Gms
1 2 3 4 5 6 P/fall Avg. Plyd

1 Patrick Jannick Soerensen Denmark 216 247 206 191 191 195 1246 207.67 6
2 Rasmus Bering Denmark 225 213 167 201 223 205 1234 205.67 6
3 Jack Kerr Scotland 212 208 156 206 208 201 1191 198.50 6
4 Joppe Belmans Belgium 163 190 186 202 266 168 1175 195.83 6
5 Ryan Hart Scotland 179 203 176 183 189 205 1135 189.17 6
6 Daniel Masters Scotland 183 197 160 213 174 158 1085 180.83 6
7 Domick Bond England 178 175 182 232 154 157 1078 179.67 6
8 Jordan Orchard England 210 131 194 184 161 166 1046 174.33 6
9 Seppe Rousseau Belgium 200 172 164 168 173 154 1031 171.83 6

10 Niklas Jannick Soerensen Denmark 159 226 155 168 169 144 1021 170.17 6
11 Calvin Malone Ireland 153 200 175 178 133 160 999 166.50 6
12 Aaron O Connell Ireland 170 222 125 160 165 130 972 162.00 6
13 Aaron Foley Ireland 163 140 142 194 176 152 967 161.17 6
14 Lorcan Staines Ireland 156 156 124 183 133 166 918 153.00 6
15 Stephen Collins Ireland 165 163 159 127 168 118 900 150.00 6
16 Owen Byrne Ireland 144 134 139 122 183 149 871 145.17 6
17 Jack Doyle Ireland 160 132 134 158 142 140 866 144.33 6
18 Sean Farren Ireland 124 152 149 135 112 94 766 127.67 6
19 Donal Colley Ireland 107 90 82 98 77 150 604 100.67 6

Junior Irish Open 2013 - Results

Under 16 Boys



Psn. Firstname Surname Gm Gm Gm Gm Gm Gm Scr Scr Gms
1 2 3 4 5 6 P/fall Avg. Plyd

1 Katie Tagg England 203 242 193 179 166 160 1143 190.50 6
2 Emma Dungan Ireland 204 184 184 191 155 174 1092 182.00 6
3 Alison Williamson Scotland 175 209 162 166 182 196 1090 181.67 6
4 Lauren O Neill Ireland 185 169 198 184 189 140 1065 177.50 6
5 Sarah Foley Ireland 169 178 154 236 150 160 1047 174.50 6
6 Niamh Watts Ireland 139 169 188 182 140 169 987 164.50 6
7 Hannah Dempsey Ireland 177 146 167 133 153 164 940 156.67 6
8 Heather Turner Wales 147 145 153 178 151 160 934 155.67 6
9 Chloe Colton Ireland 116 161 158 173 168 150 926 154.33 6

10 Niamh Whistler Ireland 113 178 170 154 151 156 922 153.67 6
11 Celine Ubert Netherlands 148 189 144 111 130 153 875 145.83 6
12 Sinead Kearney Ireland 155 116 145 121 134 152 823 137.17 6
13 Sorcha O Reagan Ireland 136 103 131 96 134 166 766 127.67 6
14 Lauren Collins Ireland 125 120 116 130 117 132 740 123.33 6
15 Megan Quinn Ireland 131 90 101 136 131 104 693 115.50 6

Under 16 Girls



Psn. Firstname Surname Gm Gm Gm Gm Gm Gm Scr Scr Gms
1 2 3 4 5 6 P/fall Avg. Plyd

1 Maarawan Aernoudt Belgium 231 216 221 232 229 175 1304 217.33 6
2 Kevin Wattimena Ireland 258 193 225 183 183 257 1299 216.50 6
3 Stephen Dillon Ireland 177 234 223 214 200 192 1240 206.67 6
4 Nicholas  Keller Denmark 224 153 169 236 191 231 1204 200.67 6
5 Stephen Dunne Ireland 168 192 175 216 237 210 1198 199.67 6
6 John O Neill Scotland 159 200 215 197 192 231 1194 199.00 6
7 Eoghan Lebioda Ireland 166 256 185 181 193 213 1194 199.00 6
8 Kasper Loft Faarebaek Denmark 171 196 213 200 192 212 1184 197.33 6
9 David Cooper Ireland 158 189 184 177 183 221 1112 185.33 6

10 Richard McKeever Ireland 197 152 151 197 184 150 1031 171.83 6
11 Ryan Leong Ireland 157 163 215 155 201 124 1015 169.17 6
12 Adam Martin Ireland 172 136 169 162 179 189 1007 167.83 6
13 Daniel Collins Ireland 193 126 170 140 151 175 955 159.17 6
14 Ciaran Watts Ireland 197 169 136 143 137 168 950 158.33 6
15 Christopher Kestelle Ireland 132 157 202 181 137 0 809 161.80 5
16 Dmitry Danilin Russia 66 87 92 69 97 94 505 84.17 6

Under 19 Boys



Psn. Firstname Surname Gm Gm Gm Gm Gm Gm Scr Scr Gms
1 2 3 4 5 6 P/fall Avg. Plyd

1 Cindy Valcks Belgium 224 256 187 216 148 226 1257 209.50 6
2 Amanda Larkin Ireland 176 262 215 200 176 200 1229 204.83 6
3 Cailly Reilly Scotland 199 176 172 199 255 182 1183 197.17 6
4 Sarah Flannery Ireland 172 227 173 182 190 211 1155 192.50 6
5 Jenny Lofty England 179 169 200 184 188 214 1134 189.00 6
6 Samantha Sargent England 185 180 172 128 231 219 1115 185.83 6
7 Rachel Wells Scotland 161 201 193 179 164 183 1081 180.17 6
8 Shauna Collins Ireland 191 181 168 219 146 152 1057 176.17 6
9 Rachel Birmingham Ireland 163 212 164 182 187 148 1056 176.00 6

10 Rachel Mulligan Ireland 175 172 166 179 175 182 1049 174.83 6
11 Sarah Dunne Ireland 212 212 137 162 141 157 1021 170.17 6
12 Yvonne Quinn Ireland 166 156 202 140 147 160 971 161.83 6
13 Roslyn Moore Ireland 149 135 156 122 213 188 963 160.50 6

Under 19 Girls



Psn. Firstname Surname Bonus Gm Gm Gm Gm Gm Gm Total Scr Gms
P/Fall 1 2 3 4 5 6 P/fall Avg. Plyd

1 Aidan Byrne Ireland 0 277 233 192 214 222 258 1396 232.67 6
2 Chris Sloan Ireland 0 189 216 242 203 246 288 1384 230.67 6
3 Karl Doherty Ireland 0 266 190 269 230 185 212 1352 225.33 6
4 Ziggy Meylemans Belgium 0 177 227 188 267 247 225 1331 221.83 6
5 Simon English Ireland 0 206 181 224 181 278 235 1305 217.50 6
6 Keith Ryanhart Ireland 0 191 235 227 237 197 208 1295 215.83 6
7 Maxime DeRooij German 5 188 191 231 243 191 188 1262 205.33 6
8 Matthew Kestelle Ireland 0 181 196 191 217 214 196 1195 199.17 6
9 David Keogh Ireland 0 191 209 149 200 236 204 1189 198.17 6

10 Ray Cullen Ireland 0 167 191 244 241 162 172 1177 196.17 6
11 Craig Barrett England 0 169 206 212 178 213 188 1166 194.33 6
12 Sarah Finlay Ireland 5 183 184 212 204 195 168 1176 191.00 6
13 Robbe Rousseau Belgium 0 192 187 155 200 178 208 1120 186.67 6
14 Nathan O Connor Ireland 0 169 198 156 119 226 199 1067 177.83 6
15 Kevin Mahon Ireland 0 114 146 201 159 187 123 930 155.00 6
16 Aisling Ralph Ireland 5 179 160 163 113 156 103 904 145.67 6
17 Shari Coppens Belgium 5 138 143 181 127 138 139 896 144.33 6

Under 24's



Psn. Firstname Surname Gm Gm Gm Scr Scr Gms
1 2 3 P/fall Avg. Plyd

1 Meylemans Yostii Belgium 227 166 145 538 179.33 3
2 Euan Coots Scotland 166 169 175 510 170.00 3
3 Christopher Nairne Scotland 142 152 191 485 161.67 3
4 Sean Staines Ireland 156 150 120 426 142.00 3
5 Aimee Whistler Ireland 136 136 147 419 139.67 3
6 Mark Dunne Ireland 135 117 161 413 137.67 3
7 Sam Findley Ireland 125 115 157 397 132.33 3
8 Ryan Curtis Ireland 143 113 137 393 131.00 3
9 Connor Fetherston Ireland 120 149 123 392 130.67 3

10 Aoife Lawlor Ireland 134 128 117 379 126.33 3
11 Andrew Grant Ireland 107 128 140 375 125.00 3
12 Grace Barnes Ireland 112 124 129 365 121.67 3
13 Mauro DeRooij Netherlands 137 104 98 339 113.00 3
14 Alex Findley Ireland 94 113 106 313 104.33 3
15 Sean Caddle Ireland 95 102 97 294 98.00 3
16 John Byrne Ireland 101 98 94 293 97.67 3
17 Jack Bruton Ireland 115 65 111 291 97.00 3
18 RJ Sagun Ireland 96 111 82 289 96.33 3
19 Josh Foley Ireland 93 85 96 274 91.33 3
20 Sky Byrne Ireland 105 90 77 272 90.67 3
21 Dylan Colley Ireland 93 77 85 255 85.00 3
22 Zara Dungan Ireland 40 28 52 120 40.00 3

Under 12's



Psn. Firstname Surname Gm Gm Gm Gm Gm Gm Scr Scr Gms
1 2 3 4 5 6 P/fall Avg. Plyd

1 Domick Bond England 204 246 139 246 232 226 1293 215.50 6
2 Jack Kerr Scotland 184 193 211 282 149 234 1253 208.83 6
3 Patrick Jannick Soerensen Denmark 216 247 206 191 191 195 1246 207.67 6
4 Rasmus Bering Denmark 225 213 167 201 223 205 1234 205.67 6
5 Ryan Hart Scotland 202 157 200 234 201 233 1227 204.50 6
6 Daniel Masters Scotland 211 226 212 216 192 155 1212 202.00 6
7 Joppe Belmans Belgium 189 191 204 190 210 220 1204 200.67 6
8 Aaron Foley Ireland 184 169 200 201 241 202 1197 199.50 6
9 Jordan Orchard England 181 176 233 222 169 212 1193 198.83 6

10 Seppe Rousseau Belgium 156 210 162 198 141 212 1079 179.83 6
11 Niklas Jannick Soerensen Denmark 159 226 155 168 169 144 1021 170.17 6
12 Calvin Malone Ireland 153 200 175 178 133 160 999 166.50 6
13 Aaron O Connell Ireland 170 222 125 160 165 130 972 162.00 6
14 Jack Doyle Ireland 152 161 150 114 181 175 933 155.50 6
15 Lorcan Staines Ireland 149 191 141 131 144 166 922 153.67 6
16 Stephen Collins Ireland 165 163 159 127 168 118 900 150.00 6
17 Owen Byrne Ireland 144 134 139 122 183 149 871 145.17 6
18 Sean Farren Ireland 124 152 149 135 112 94 766 127.67 6
19 Donal Colley Ireland 107 90 82 98 77 150 604 100.67 6

Junior Irish Open 2013 - Results

Under 16 Boys

Replacement scores from Re-entry shown in Red



Psn. Firstname Surname Gm Gm Gm Gm Gm Gm Scr Scr Gms
1 2 3 4 5 6 P/fall Avg. Plyd

1 Katie Tagg England 203 242 193 179 166 160 1143 190.50 6
2 Emma Dungan Ireland 204 184 184 191 155 174 1092 182.00 6
3 Alison Williamson Scotland 175 209 162 166 182 196 1090 181.67 6
4 Lauren O Neill Ireland 185 169 198 184 189 140 1065 177.50 6
5 Sarah Foley Ireland 169 178 154 236 150 160 1047 174.50 6
6 Niamh Watts Ireland 139 169 188 182 140 169 987 164.50 6
7 Celine Ubert Netherlands 140 122 223 136 187 155 963 160.50 6
8 Chloe Colton Ireland 146 146 147 183 161 172 955 159.17 6
9 Hannah Dempsey Ireland 177 146 167 133 153 164 940 156.67 6

10 Heather Turner Wales 147 145 153 178 151 160 934 155.67 6
11 Niamh Whistler Ireland 113 178 170 154 151 156 922 153.67 6
12 Sinead Kearney Ireland 155 116 145 121 134 152 823 137.17 6
13 Sorcha O Reagan Ireland 136 103 131 96 134 166 766 127.67 6
14 Lauren Collins Ireland 125 120 116 130 117 132 740 123.33 6
15 Megan Quinn Ireland 131 90 101 136 131 104 693 115.50 6

Under 16 Girls

Replacement scores from Re-entry shown in Red



Psn. Firstname Surname Gm Gm Gm Gm Gm Gm Scr Scr Gms
1 2 3 4 5 6 P/fall Avg. Plyd

1 Maarawan Aernoudt Belgium 257 245 189 239 196 222 1348 224.67 6
2 Nicholas  Keller Denmark 203 225 212 259 203 209 1311 218.50 6
3 Kevin Wattimena Ireland 258 193 225 183 183 257 1299 216.50 6
4 David Cooper Ireland 205 214 184 201 237 204 1245 207.50 6
5 Stephen Dillon Ireland 177 234 223 214 200 192 1240 206.67 6
6 Richard McKeever Ireland 183 174 207 224 236 212 1236 206.00 6
7 Ryan Leong Ireland 236 211 229 139 200 205 1220 203.33 6
8 Stephen Dunne Ireland 168 192 175 216 237 210 1198 199.67 6
9 Eoghan Lebioda Ireland 166 256 185 181 193 213 1194 199.00 6

10 John O Neill Scotland 159 200 215 197 192 231 1194 199.00 6
11 Kasper Loft Faarebaek Denmark 171 196 213 200 192 212 1184 197.33 6
12 Ciaran Watts Ireland 154 234 156 153 170 210 1077 179.50 6
13 Adam Martin Ireland 172 136 169 162 179 189 1007 167.83 6
14 Christopher Kestelle Ireland 132 157 202 181 137 0 809 161.80 5
15 Daniel Collins Ireland 193 126 170 140 151 175 955 159.17 6
16 Dmitry Danilin Russia 66 87 92 69 97 94 505 84.17 6

Under 19 Boys

Replacement scores from Re-entry shown in Red



Psn. Firstname Surname Gm Gm Gm Gm Gm Gm Scr Scr Gms
1 2 3 4 5 6 P/fall Avg. Plyd

1 Cindy Valcks Belgium 224 256 187 216 148 226 1257 209.50 6
2 Amanda Larkin Ireland 176 262 215 200 176 200 1229 204.83 6
3 Cailly Reilly Scotland 199 176 172 199 255 182 1183 197.17 6
4 Rachel Wells Scotland 199 185 192 187 195 221 1179 196.50 6
5 Sarah Flannery Ireland 172 227 173 182 190 211 1155 192.50 6
6 Jenny Lofty England 223 203 181 170 174 202 1153 192.17 6
7 Samantha Sargent England 185 180 172 128 231 219 1115 185.83 6
8 Shauna Collins Ireland 191 181 168 219 146 152 1057 176.17 6
9 Rachel Birmingham Ireland 163 212 164 182 187 148 1056 176.00 6

10 Rachel Mulligan Ireland 175 172 166 179 175 182 1049 174.83 6
11 Sarah Dunne Ireland 212 212 137 162 141 157 1021 170.17 6
12 Yvonne Quinn Ireland 166 156 202 140 147 160 971 161.83 6
13 Roslyn Moore Ireland 149 135 156 122 213 188 963 160.50 6

Under 19 Girls

Replacement scores from Re-entry shown in Red



Psn. Firstname Surname Bonus Gm Gm Gm Gm Gm Gm Total Scr Gms
P/Fall 1 2 3 4 5 6 P/fall Avg. Plyd

1 Simon English Ireland 0 201 258 202 208 275 256 1400 233.33 6
2 Aidan Byrne Ireland 0 277 233 192 214 222 258 1396 232.67 6
3 Chris Sloan Ireland 0 189 216 242 203 246 288 1384 230.67 6
4 Karl Doherty Ireland 0 266 190 269 230 185 212 1352 225.33 6
5 Ziggy Meylemans Belgium 0 177 227 188 267 247 225 1331 221.83 6
6 Keith Ryanhart Ireland 0 191 235 227 237 197 208 1295 215.83 6
7 Maxime DeRooij German 5 188 191 231 243 191 188 1262 205.33 6
8 David Keogh Ireland 0 215 199 207 221 194 182 1218 203.00 6
9 Robbe Rousseau Belgium 0 236 181 249 198 165 176 1205 200.83 6

10 Matthew Kestelle Ireland 0 181 196 191 217 214 196 1195 199.17 6
11 Craig Barrett England 0 144 203 199 214 214 216 1190 198.33 6
12 Ray Cullen Ireland 0 167 191 244 241 162 172 1177 196.17 6
13 Sarah Finlay Ireland 5 183 184 212 204 195 168 1176 191.00 6
14 Nathan O Connor Ireland 0 169 198 156 119 226 199 1067 177.83 6
15 Kevin Mahon Ireland 0 114 146 201 159 187 123 930 155.00 6
16 Aisling Ralph Ireland 5 179 160 163 113 156 103 904 145.67 6
17 Shari Coppens Belgium 5 138 143 181 127 138 139 896 144.33 6

Under 24's

Replacement scores from Re-entry shown in Red



Psn. Firstname Surname Gm Gm Gm Scr Scr Gms
1 2 3 P/fall Avg. Plyd

1 Meylemans Yostii Belgium 227 166 145 538 179.33 3
2 Euan Coots Scotland 166 169 175 510 170.00 3
3 Christopher Nairne Scotland 142 152 191 485 161.67 3
4 Sean Staines Ireland 156 150 120 426 142.00 3
5 Aimee Whistler Ireland 136 136 147 419 139.67 3
6 Mark Dunne Ireland 135 117 161 413 137.67 3
7 Sam Findley Ireland 125 115 157 397 132.33 3
8 Ryan Curtis Ireland 143 113 137 393 131.00 3
9 Connor Fetherston Ireland 120 149 123 392 130.67 3

10 Aoife Lawlor Ireland 134 128 117 379 126.33 3
11 Andrew Grant Ireland 107 128 140 375 125.00 3
12 Grace Barnes Ireland 112 124 129 365 121.67 3
13 Mauro DeRooij Netherlands 137 104 98 339 113.00 3
14 Alex Findley Ireland 94 113 106 313 104.33 3
15 Sean Caddle Ireland 95 102 97 294 98.00 3
16 John Byrne Ireland 101 98 94 293 97.67 3
17 Jack Bruton Ireland 115 65 111 291 97.00 3
18 RJ Sagun Ireland 96 111 82 289 96.33 3
19 Josh Foley Ireland 93 85 96 274 91.33 3
20 Sky Byrne Ireland 105 90 77 272 90.67 3
21 Dylan Colley Ireland 93 77 85 255 85.00 3
22 Zara Dungan Ireland 40 28 52 120 40.00 3

Replacement scores from Re-entry shown in Red

Under 12's



Psn. Firstname Surname P/Fall Gm Gm Gm Scr Scr Gms Diff
B/Fwd 7 8 9 P/fall Avg. Plyd RR

1 Rasmus Bering Denmark 1234 268 236 216 1954 217.11 9 131
2 Dom Bond England 1293 200 201 248 1942 215.78 9 119
3 Jack Kerr Scotland 1253 183 188 224 1848 205.33 9 25
4 Joppe Belmans Belgium 1204 203 205 211 1823 202.56 9 0
5 Patrik Jannik Soerensen Denmark 1246 156 252 153 1807 200.78 9 -16
6 Daniel Masters Scotland 1212 218 161 200 1791 199.00 9 -32
7 Ryan Hart Scotland 1227 209 155 195 1786 198.44 9 -37
8 Jordan Orchard England 1193 223 137 192 1745 193.89 9 -78
9 Aaron Foley Ireland 1197 126 195 179 1697 188.56 9 -126

10 Seppe Rousseau Belgium 1079 214 169 209 1671 185.67 9 -152
11 Calvin Malone Ireland 999 199 182 208 1588 176.44 9 -235
12 Niklas Jannik Soerensen Denmark 1021 161 207 159 1548 172.00 9 -275
13 Aaron O Connell Ireland 972 197 196 156 1521 169.00 9 -302
14 Jack Doyle Ireland 933 191 181 156 1461 162.33 9 -362
15 Lorcan Staines Ireland 922 146 194 160 1422 158.00 9 -401
16 Stephen Collins Ireland 900 163 133 157 1353 150.33 9 -470

Under 16 Boys

Junior Irish Open 2013 - Round 2 Results



Psn. Firstname Surname P/Fall Gm Gm Gm Scr Scr Gms Diff
B/Fwd 7 8 9 P/fall Avg. Plyd RR

1 Katie Tagg England 1143 204 171 169 1687 187.44 9 141
2 Emma Dungan Ireland 1092 193 199 194 1678 186.44 9 132
3 Lauren O Neill Ireland 1065 157 139 188 1549 172.11 9 3
4 Alison Williamson Scotland 1090 161 147 148 1546 171.78 9 0
5 Niamh Watts Ireland 987 189 168 156 1500 166.67 9 -46
6 Niamh Whistler Ireland 922 175 212 150 1459 162.11 9 -87
7 Celine Ubert Netherlands 963 122 194 175 1454 161.56 9 -92
8 Hannah Dempsey Ireland 940 163 167 169 1439 159.89 9 -107
9 Sarah Foley Ireland 1047 135 124 102 1408 156.44 9 -138

10 Chloe Colton Ireland 955 149 154 141 1399 155.44 9 -147
11 Heather Turner Wales 934 144 136 142 1356 150.67 9 -190
12 Sinead Kearney Ireland 823 139 144 156 1262 140.22 9 -284
13 Sorcha O Reagan Ireland 766 127 101 162 1156 128.44 9 -390
14 Lauren Collins Ireland 740 111 98 129 1078 119.78 9 -468
15 Megan Quinn Ireland 693 110 101 106 1010 112.22 9 -536

Under 16 Girls



Psn. Firstname Surname P/Fall Gm Gm Gm Scr Scr Gms Diff
B/Fwd 7 8 9 P/fall Avg. Plyd RR

1 Maarawan Aernoudt Belgium 1348 173 213 269 2003 222.56 9 108
2 David Cooper England 1245 246 236 223 1950 216.67 9 55
3 Kevin Wattimena Ireland 1299 209 179 235 1922 213.56 9 27
4 Nicholas  Keller Denmark 1311 192 199 193 1895 210.56 9 0
5 Stephen Dunne Ireland 1198 196 205 225 1824 202.67 9 -71
6 John O Neill Scotland 1194 188 214 195 1791 199.00 9 -104
7 Ryan Leong Ireland 1220 205 200 164 1789 198.78 9 -106
8 Stephen Dillon Ireland 1240 180 174 185 1779 197.67 9 -116
9 Kasper Loft Faarebaek Denmark 1184 170 216 199 1769 196.56 9 -126

10 Richard McKeever Ireland 1236 152 170 187 1745 193.89 9 -150
11 Eoghan Lebioda Ireland 1194 170 187 182 1733 192.56 9 -162
12 Adam Martin Ireland 1007 164 147 164 1482 164.67 9 -413
13 Ciaran Watts Ireland 1077 124 120 91 1412 156.89 9 -483

Under 19 Boys



Psn. Firstname Surname P/Fall Gm Gm Gm Scr Scr Gms Diff
B/Fwd 7 8 9 P/fall Avg. Plyd RR

1 Amanda Larkin Ireland 1229 259 210 228 1926 214.00 9 207
2 Cindy Valcks Belgium 1257 171 184 232 1844 204.89 9 125
3 Jenny Lofty England 1153 182 206 193 1734 192.67 9 15
4 Rachel Wells Scotland 1179 161 176 203 1719 191.00 9 0
5 Sarah Flannery Ireland 1155 213 200 149 1717 190.78 9 -2
6 Cailly Reilly Scotland 1183 171 163 173 1690 187.78 9 -29
7 Samantha Sargent England 1115 190 189 150 1644 182.67 9 -75
8 Shauna Collins Ireland 1057 155 165 166 1543 171.44 9 -176
9 Rachel Mulligan Ireland 1049 161 167 152 1529 169.89 9 -190

10 Sarah Dunne Ireland 1021 166 155 183 1525 169.44 9 -194
11 Rachel Birmingham Ireland 1056 135 156 150 1497 166.33 9 -222
12 Roslyn Moore Ireland 962 178 168 165 1473 163.67 9 -246
13 Yvonne Quinn Ireland 971 140 171 166 1448 160.89 9 -271

Under 19 Girls



Psn. Firstname Surname Bonus P/Fall Gm Gm Gm Scr Scr Gms Diff
P/Fall B/Fwd 7 8 9 P/fall Avg. Plyd RR

1 Aidan Byrne Ireland 0 1396 255 234 224 2109 234.33 9 126
2 Chris Sloan Ireland 0 1384 240 246 224 2094 232.67 9 111
3 Simon English Ireland 0 1400 168 236 189 1993 221.44 9 10
4 Karl Doherty Ireland 0 1352 254 194 183 1983 220.33 9 0
5 Keith Ryanhart Ireland 0 1295 207 226 253 1981 220.11 9 -2
6 Maxime DeRooij German 5 1262 214 224 203 1918 208.11 9 -65
7 Ziggy Meylemans Belgium 0 1331 172 199 205 1907 211.89 9 -76
8 Craig Barrett England 0 1190 248 188 266 1892 210.22 9 -91
9 Sarah Finlay Ireland 5 1309 158 190 185 1857 201.33 9 -126

10 David Keogh Ireland 0 1218 221 161 256 1856 206.22 9 -127
11 Matthew Kestelle Ireland 0 1195 224 201 233 1853 205.89 9 -130
12 Robbe Rousseau Belgium 0 1205 199 159 173 1736 192.89 9 -247
13 Ray Cullen Ireland 0 1177 200 179 133 1689 187.67 9 -294
14 Nathan O Connor Ireland 0 1067 203 158 203 1631 181.22 9 -352
15 Shari Coppens Belgium 5 896 169 182 163 1425 153.33 9 -558
16 Aisling Ralph Ireland 5 904 129 104 129 1281 137.33 9 -702

Under 24's



Psn. Firstname Surname P/Fall Gm Gm Gm Scr Scr Gms Diff
B/Fwd 4 5 6 P/fall Avg. Plyd RR

1 Euan Coots Scotland 510 175 157 177 1019 169.83 6 66
2 Christopher Nairne Scotland 485 177 165 186 1013 168.83 6 60
3 Meylemans Yoshi Belgium 538 151 168 135 992 165.33 6 39
4 Aimee Whistler Ireland 419 210 191 133 953 158.83 6 0
5 Sean Staines Ireland 426 160 150 148 884 147.33 6 -69
6 Mark Dunne Ireland 413 139 128 117 797 132.83 6 -156
7 Sam Findley Ireland 397 96 117 144 754 125.67 6 -199
8 Ryan Curtis Ireland 393 130 91 109 723 120.50 6 -230

Under 12's



Psn. First- Sur- Entry P/Fall P/Fall P/Fall Pinfall Diff
name name P/Fall Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total # 1

1 Katie Tagg 1687 1921 2217 2504 2504 0
2 Emma Dungan 1678 1884 2045 2241 2241 -263
3 Lauren O Neill 1549 1751 1970 2166 2166 -338
4 Alison Williamson 1546 1700 1893 2047 2047 -457

Round Pinfall Bonus Total Pinfall Bonus Total
1 Katie Tagg 209 25 234 Emma Dungan 201 5 206

Lauren O Neill 182 20 202 Alison Williamson 154 0 154

Round Pinfall Bonus Total Pinfall Bonus Total
2 Lauren O Neill 214 5 219 Katie Tagg 266 30 296

Alison Williamson 173 20 193 Emma Dungan 161 0 161

Round Pinfall Bonus Total Pinfall Bonus Total
3 Katie Tagg 257 30 287 Alison Williamson 154 0 154

Lauren O Neill 186 10 196 Emma Dungan 186 10 196

Junior Irish Open 2013 - Round Robin

Under 16 Girls



Psn. First- Sur- Entry P/Fall P/Fall P/Fall Pinfall Dif
name name P/Fall Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total # 1

1 Amanda Larkin 1926 2176 2445 2634 2634 0
2 Cindy Valcks 1844 2063 2278 2454 2454 -180
3 Jenny Lofty 1734 1960 2141 2340 2340 -294
4 Rachel Wells 1719 1911 2099 2318 2318 -316

Round Pinfall Bonus Total Pinfall Bonus Total
1 Amanda Larkin 225 25 250 Cindy Valcks 214 5 219

Jenny Lofty 201 25 226 Rachel Wells 192 0 192

Round Pinfall Bonus Total Pinfall Bonus Total
2 Jenny Lofty 181 0 181 Amanda Larkin 244 25 269

Rachel Wells 188 0 188 Cindy Valcks 195 20 215

Round Pinfall Bonus Total Pinfall Bonus Total
3 Amanda Larkin 189 0 189 Rachel Wells 199 20 219

Jenny Lofty 179 20 199 Cindy Valcks 176 0 176

Under 19 Girls



Psn. name name P/Fall Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total Diff
First- Sur- Entry P/Fall P/Fall P/Fall Pinfall # 1

1 Christopher Nairne 1013 1158 1366 1562 1562 0
2 Euan Coots 1019 1202 1382 1539 1539 -23
3 Aimee Whistler 953 1108 1240 1423 1423 -139
4 Meylemans Yoshi 992 1115 1243 1380 1380 -182

Round Pinfall Bonus Total Pinfall Bonus Total
1 Euan Coots 163 20 183 Christopher Nairne 145 0 145

Meylemans Yoshi 123 0 123 Aimee Whistler 135 20 155

Round Pinfall Bonus Total Pinfall Bonus Total
2 Meylemans Yoshi 128 0 128 Euan Coots 160 20 180

Aimee Whistler 132 0 132 Christopher Nairne 188 20 208

Round Pinfall Bonus Total Pinfall Bonus Total
3 Euan Coots 157 0 157 Aimee Whistler 163 20 183

Meylemans Yoshi 137 0 137 Christopher Nairne 176 20 196

Under 12s



Psn. First- Sur- Entry P/Fall P/Fall P/Fall Pinfall Diff
name name P/Fall Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total # 1

1 Rasmus Bering 1954 2200 2436 2672 2672 0
2 Dom Bond 1942 2157 2415 2642 2642 -30
3 Jack Kerr 1848 2058 2323 2494 2494 -178
4 Joppe Belmans 1823 2004 2184 2366 2366 -306

Round Pinfall Bonus Total Pinfall Bonus Total
1 Rasmus Bering 221 25 246 Dom Bond 210 5 215

Jack Kerr 190 20 210 Joppe Belmans 181 0 181

Round Pinfall Bonus Total Pinfall Bonus Total
2 Jack Kerr 255 10 265 Rasmus Bering 258 30 288

Joppe Belmans 180 0 180 Dom Bond 233 25 258

Round Pinfall Bonus Total Pinfall Bonus Total
3 Rasmus Bering 211 25 236 Joppe Belmans 182 0 182

Jack Kerr 171 0 171 Dom Bond 202 25 227

Under 16 Boys



Psn. name name P/Fall Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total Diff
First- Sur- Entry P/Fall P/Fall P/Fall Pinfall # 1

1 Maarawan Aernoudt 2003 2256 2518 2779 2779 0
2 David Cooper 1950 2178 2448 2653 2653 -126
3 Kevin Wattimena 1922 2183 2368 2607 2607 -172
4 Nicholas  Keller 1895 2084 2323 2473 2473 -306

Round Pinfall Bonus Total Pinfall Bonus Total
1 Maarawan Aernoudt 228 25 253 David Cooper 223 5 228

Kevin Wattimena 236 25 261 Nicholas  Keller 189 0 189

Round Pinfall Bonus Total Pinfall Bonus Total
2 Kevin Wattimena 185 0 185 Maarawan Aernoudt 237 25 262

Nicholas  Keller 234 5 239 David Cooper 245 25 270

Round Pinfall Bonus Total Pinfall Bonus Total
3 Maarawan Aernoudt 236 25 261 Nicholas  Keller 150 0 150

Kevin Wattimena 214 25 239 David Cooper 200 5 205

Under 19 Boys



Psn. name name P/Fall Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total Diff
First- Sur- Entry P/Fall P/Fall P/Fall Pinfall # 1

1 Aidan Byrne 2109 2331 2582 2807 2807 0
2 Chris Sloan 2094 2342 2574 2740 2740 -67
3 Simon English 1993 2231 2439 2692 2692 -115
4 Karl Doherty 1983 2243 2432 2626 2626 -181

Round Pinfall Bonus Total Pinfall Bonus Total
1 Aidan Byrne 217 5 222 Chris Sloan 223 25 248

Simon English 233 5 238 Karl Doherty 235 25 260

Round Pinfall Bonus Total Pinfall Bonus Total
2 Simon English 203 5 208 Aidan Byrne 226 25 251

Karl Doherty 189 0 189 Chris Sloan 207 25 232

Round Pinfall Bonus Total Pinfall Bonus Total
3 Aidan Byrne 200 25 225 Karl Doherty 194 0 194

Simon English 228 25 253 Chris Sloan 166 0 166

Under 24s
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